orm <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENTS				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Roxio, Inc.	Name: Sonic Solutions			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) December 22, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 101 Rowland Way, Suite 100			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Novato			
X Assignment Merger	State: California			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA Zip:94945			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: OSA			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other				
	No. 10 No			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  See attached Exhibit A  Additional numbers at	is document is being filed together with a new application.    B. Patent No.(s)   See attached Exhibit A     tached?   X   Yes   No.			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens	involved: 6			
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Suite 1600 - 120 South LaSalle Street	Enclosed			
City: Chicago	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60603-3406</u>	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number:805-781-2865	o. raymon mornadon			
Fax Number:805-541-2802	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Email Address:tflebe@fitcheven.com				
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u>			
	Authorized User Name Thomas F. Lebens			
9. Signature:	December23, 2004			
9. Signature.	Date			
Thomas E. Lehens	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0293** 

Thomas F. Lebens

, Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents Only

Continuation of Item No. 4.

## EXHIBIT A

Patent Title	Appl. #	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Issue</u> Date	Patent #
COLOR CORRECTION ESTIMATION FOR PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA	09/476,652	December 31, 1999		6,564,323
PERSPECTIVE CORRECTION FOR PREVIEW AREA OF PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA	09/477,919	December 31, 1999		
PERSPECTIVE CORRECTION FOR PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA WITH REMOTE PROCESSING	09/477,118	December 31, 1999	9/9/2003	6,618,511
MOTION ESTIMATION FOR PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA	09/477,117	December 31, 1999	4/6/2004	6,717,608
MOTION PLAY-BACK OF STILL PICTURES COMPRISING A PANORAMIC VIEW FOR SIMULATION PERSPECTIVE	09/477,036	December 31, 1999		<u> </u>
PERSPECTIVE CORRECTION DEVICE FOR PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA	09/477,037	December 31, 1999	8/3/2004	6,771,304

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROXIO, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business in Santa Clara, California, for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to SONIC SOLUTIONS, a California corporation, with its principal place of business in Novato, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, pursuant to a certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement executed by the parties on December 17, 2004 ("APA"), its entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed and claimed in the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto, and in and to said applications and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

ROXIO, INC., agrees to do, or have done by it, all acts and sign, or have signed by it, all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Patent Assignment Page 2 of 3

Nothing in this assignment shall, or shall be deemed to, modify or otherwise affect any provisions of APA or affect or modify any of the rights or obligations of the parties under the APA.

ROXIO, INC.

DATE:

12/26/04

ву: 19 Ст

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

SS.

on <u>Documer 22.2001</u>, before me, <u>McMum Eurs Notary Public</u>, personally appeared <u>William E. Growny, W.</u>, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary



Patent Assignment Page 3 of 3

## EXHIBIT A

Patent Title	Appl. #	File Date	<u>Issue</u> <u>Date</u>	Patent #
COLOR CORRECTION ESTIMATION FOR PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA	09/476,652	December 31, 1999		6,564,323
PERSPECTIVE CORRECTION FOR PREVIEW AREA OF PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA	09/477,919	December 31, 1999		
PERSPECTIVE CORRECTION FOR PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA WITH REMOTE PROCESSING	09/477,118	December 31, 1999	9/9/2003	6,618,511
MOTION ESTIMATION FOR PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA	09/477,117	December 31, 1999	4/6/2004	6,717,608
MOTION PLAY-BACK OF STILL PICTURES COMPRISING A PANORAMIC VIEW FOR SIMULATION PERSPECTIVE	09/477,036	December 31, 1999		
PERSPECTIVE CORRECTION DEVICE FOR PANORAMIC DIGITAL CAMERA	09/477,037	December 31, 1999	8/3/2004	6,771,304

**RECORDED: 12/23/2004**